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SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

SEMESTER – I 
 
 

 
S. No. 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

 
1 

Management 

Principles & 

Application 

 
 

DBC 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

100 

 
 

70 

 
 

20 

 
 

5 

 
 

5 

2 
Business 

Accounting -I 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

3 

Managerial 

Economics 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

4 
Behavioral 

Science 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
5 

English – I 

(General 

English) 

 
ASC 

 
3 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
 

6 

Law of Torts, 

MV Act & 

Consumer 

Production Laws 

 
 

Core 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

100 

 
 

70 

 
 

20 

 
 

5 

 
 

5 

7 Case Study SEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 Total  27 35 700 490 140 35 35 

 
 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

SEC - Skill Enhancement Course 

 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

  



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

SEMESTER – II 
 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

1 
Financial 

Management 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

2 
Business 

Accounting-II 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

3 

Macro 

Economics 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

4 
Organizational 

Behavior 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

 
5 

English – II 

(Legal 

Writing & 

Legal 

Language) 

 

 
ASC 

 

 
3 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
6 

Contract – I 

(General 

Principles of 

Contract- 

Sec.1- Sec.75 

& Specific 

Relief Act) 

 

 

 
Core 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
100 

 

 

 
70 

 

 

 
20 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
5 

7 
Environmental 

Laws 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 Total  27 35 700 490 140 35 35 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

SEMESTER – III 
 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

1 
Marketing 

Management 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

2 
Managerial 

Accounting 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
 

3 

Statistics in 

Business 

Decisions 

 
DBC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

Human 

Resource 

Management 

 
DBC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

5 Jurisprudence Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

6 
Family Law – I 

(Hindu Law) 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

 

7 

Contract – II 

(Special 

Contracts, 

Partnership Act 

– 1932 & Sale 

of goods Act 

 

 

Core 

 

 

4 

 

 

5 

 

 

100 

 

 

70 

 

 

20 

 

 

5 

 

 

5 

 
Total 

 
28 35 700 490 140 35 35 

 
 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

SEMESTER – IV 
 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

1 
Strategic 

Management 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

2 
Retail 

Management 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

3 
E Commerce DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

4 
Constitution 

Law of India 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

5 
Law of Crime 

- (IPC) 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
6 

Family Law – 

II (Muslim 

law) 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

7 Property Law Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
Total 

 
28 35 700 490 140 35 35 

 

 

 
 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

Semester V 
 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

 
1 

Production and 

Operations 

Management 

 
DBC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

2 
Entrepreneurship 

Development 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

3 

International 

Economics 
DBC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

4 Banking Laws Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

5 
Administrative 

Law 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
6 

Civil Procedure 

Code & 

Limitation Act 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

7 
Criminal 

Procedure Code 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
Total 

 
28 35 700 490 140 35 35 

 
 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 
 

SEMESTER-VI 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

 

1 
Business 

Ethics 

 

DBC 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 

2 
Brand 

Management 

 

DBC 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 

3 

Event 

Management 

 

DBC 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 

4 
Training and 

Development 

 

DBC 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 

5 
Competition 

Law 

 

Core 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 
6 

Law of 

Evidence 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

7 
Company 

Law 

 

Core 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

  

Total 
  

28 
 

35 
 

700 
 

490 
 

140 
 

35 
 

35 

 
 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

SEMESTER – VII 
 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

1 
Arbitration & 

Conciliation 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
2 

Labor & 

Industrial 

Laws - I 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
 

3 

Public Interest 

Lawyering, 

Paralegal 

Services & Art 

of Advocacy 

 

 
Core 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 
4 

Public 

International 

Law 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

5 Insurance Law Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
6 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights- I 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 

 
7 

Clinical – I - 

Professional 

Ethics, Bar- 

Bench 

Relations, 

Accountability 

for Lawyers 

 

 

 
Clinical 

 

 

 
4 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
100 

 

 

 
50 

 

 

 
40 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
5 

 Total  28 35 700 470 180 35 35 

DBC – Discipline Based Course Core – Core Law Papers 

ASC – Ability Skill Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 
 

SEMESTER - VIII 

 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

1 
Interpretation 

of Statutes 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
2 

Labor & 

Industrial 

Laws - II 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
3 

Legal & 

Constitutional 

History 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

4 Media Law Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

5 
Equity and 

Trust 
Core 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
6 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights - II 

 
Core 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
50 

 
40 

 
5 

 
5 

 

7 

Clinical – II – 

Drafting, 

Pleading & 

Conveyance 

 

Clinical 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

50 

 

40 

 

5 

 

5 

 
Total 

  
28 35 700 450 180 35 

 

 

Core – Core Law Papers 

 
Clinical – Clinical (Practical Paper) 

 
CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

SEMESTER – IX 
 
 

 

S. 

No. 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

 

1 
State Land 

Laws 

 

Core 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 
2 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 1 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
 

3 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 2 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 3 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
5 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 4 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
6 

Clinic- III 

Alternate 

Dispute 

Resolution & 

Legal Aid 

 

 
Clinical 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
50 

 

 
40 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

  

Total 
  

24 
 

30 
 

600 
 

400 
 

140 
 

30 
 

30 

Core – Core Law Papers 

 

Clinical – Clinical (Practical Paper) 

 
CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 

 

Note: Students have to choose any one Honors (Discipline Specific Elective Course) Group 

from Groups A1, B1, and C1 & D1 in IX semester and from Groups A2, B2, and C2 & D2 in 

X semester respectively. 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

HONORS PAPERS FOR IX SEMESTER (DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC COURSES) 

GROUP A1: CONSTITUTIONAL LAW GROUP 

 

S. No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attendance 

 

1 

Comparative 

Constitutional 

Law 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

 

 

2 

 
Human Rights 

Law 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

 

3 

 

Federalism 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

 

4 

Local Self 

Government & 

Panchayati Raj 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

  

Total 

  

16 

 

20 

 

400 

 

280 

 

80 

 

20 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 
GROUP B1: CRIMINAL LAW GROUP 

 

 
 

 

S. 

No 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

Category 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours Per 

Week 

 
Total 

Marks 

End Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

CIA 

 

Attenda

nce 

 
1 

Criminology, 

Penology & 

Victimology 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
 

2 

Collective 

Violence & 

Criminal 

Justice 

System 

 

 
HSEC 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 
3 

Forensic 

Science 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

Privileged 

Class 

Deviance 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

  
Total 

  
16 

 
20 

 
400 

 
280 

 
80 

 
20 

 
20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

 
 

GROUP C1: CORPORATE LAW GROUP 
 
 

 

 
S. No 

 

Name of the 

subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendan

ce 

 
1 

 

Mergers & 

Acquisitions 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
2 

 

Investment 

Laws 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
3 

 

Corporate 

Governance 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

 

Competition 

Law 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

  
Total 

  
16 

 
20 

 
400 

 
280 

 
80 

 
20 

 
20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

 

 

GROUP D1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP 
 

 
 

 

 
S.

No 

 

Name of the 

subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendance 

1 Patent Law HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 

 
2 

Patent 

Drafting and 

Specification 

Writing 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

3 
Copyright 

Law 
HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

4 
Trade Marks 

Law 
HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
Total 

 
16 20 400 280 80 20 20 

 
 

Core – Core Law Papers 

 
HSEC – Honors Specific Elective Course 

 
CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation/Assignment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

SEMESTER X 
 

 

 
S. No 

 

Name of 

the subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendan

ce 

 

1 
Law of 

Taxation 

 

Core 
 

4 
 

5 
 

100 
 

70 
 

20 
 

5 
 

5 

 
2 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 5 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
 

3 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 6 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 7 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
5 

Discipline 

Specific 

Course- 8 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
6 

Clinic- IV 

Moot Court 

Exercise 

and 

Internship 

 

 
Clinical 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
50 

 

 
40 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

  

Total 

  

24 
 

30 
 

600 
 

400 
 

140 
 

30 
 

30 

 

 

Core – Core Law Papers 

 
Clinical – Clinical (Practical Paper) 

HSEC – Honors Specific Elective Course 

CIA – Continuous Internal Assessment – Based on Class Participation / Assignment 
 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 
 

HONORS PAPERS FOR X SEMESTER (DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC COURSES) 

GROUP A2: CONSTITUTIONAL LAW GROUP 

 

 

 

S. No 

 

 
Name of the 

subject 

 

 

Category 

 

 

Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

 
Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 

CIA 

 

 

Attendan

ce 

1 
Right to 

Information 
HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
 

2 

Legislative 

Drafting 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

 

 
3 

Civil 

Society and 

Public 

Governance 

 

 
HSEC 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 
4 

Union – 

State 

Relationship 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
Total 

 
16 20 400 280 80 20 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 
 

GROUP B2: CRIMINAL LAW GROUP 
 
 

 

 
S.

No 

 

Name of the 

subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendan

ce 

1 
Criminology 

& Penology 
HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
 

2 

Comparative 

Criminal 

Procedure 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

3 
Law related to 

Cyber Crimes 
HSEC 4 5 100 70 20 5 5 

 
4 

Socio – 

Economic 

Offences 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
Total 

 
16 20 400 280 80 20 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

GROUP C2: CORPORATE LAW GROUP 
 

 
 

 

 
S. No 

 

Name of 

the subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendan

ce 

 
1 

Financial 

Market 

Regulations 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 

 
 

2 

Securities 

Contract 

Regulation 

Act 

(SCRA) 

 

 
HSEC 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 
3 

Banking & 

Insurance 

Laws 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 
4 

Law of 

Corporate 

Finance 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

 Total  16 20 400 280 80 20 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SOS – SOL - Department of Law – BBA - LLB (w.e.f Batch 2020) 

 

 

GROUP D2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP 
 
 

 

 
S. No 

 

Name of 

the subject 

 

 
Category 

 

 
Credit 

Contact 

Hours 

Per 

Week 

 

Total 

Marks 

End 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

Mid 

Term 

Theory/ 

Practical 

Exam 

 

 
CIA 

 

 
Attendan

ce 

 

 
1 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights In 

Pharmacy 

Industry 

 

 
HSEC 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 

 
 

2 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights In 

Information 

Technology 

 

 
HSEC 

 

 
4 

 

 
5 

 

 
100 

 

 
70 

 

 
20 

 

 
5 

 

 
5 

 

3 

Trade 

Secret & 

Technology 

Transfer 

 

HSEC 

 

4 

 

5 

 

100 

 

70 

 

20 

 

5 

 

5 

 
4 

 

Sui Generis 

Rights 

 
HSEC 

 
4 

 
5 

 
100 

 
70 

 
20 

 
5 

 
5 

  
Total 

  
16 

 
20 

 
400 

 
280 

 
80 

 
20 

 
20 
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